
463 

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 1987, CONTINUED 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on September 14, 1987. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Superintendent of Schools, for Partition System 

were received and opened. The bidders being seven in number are as follow: 

1. Solow Glass Co. by item 

(Affidavit of non-collusion not filled out properly) 
2. Murray Womble Co. no bid 
3. Glen O'Brien Movable Partition Co. by item 
4. Wesche Company no bid 
5S. A-l Glass Co. by item 
&. Medley Material Handling by item 

7. Unistrut Oklahoma by item 

(Affidavit of non collusion not filled out correctly) 

‘Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Superintendent of Schools 

and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on September 14, 1987. 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Administrative Services, for Paperstock for 

Printing of Voting Ballots were received and opened. The bidders being eight in 

number are as follow: 

1. Curtis 1000 no bid 

2. Southwest Paper Co. by item 

3. Carpenter Paper Co. by item 

4. Western Paper Company by item 

oa. Love Envelopes Inc. no bid 

&. Gestetner Corp. no bid 

7. Butler Paper Co. by item 
8. BCS Inc. no bid 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Administrative Services and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on September 14, 1987. Upon 

roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for Ice Maker were received and opened. 

The bidders being four in number are as follow: 

1. Ice Specialists of Oklahoma $1,898.40 

2. Magic Refrigeration Co. $1,791.75 
3. Ice Maker Sales & Service $1,806.00 
4. Blue Flame Corporation $1,590.00 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on September 14, 1987. Upon roll call, 

Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for Coffee Service were received and 

opened. The bidders being two in number are as follow: 

1. Mr. Bill's Coffee Service no bid 
2. Cains Coffee Services by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on September 14, 1987. Upon roll call, 

Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Highway, for One (1) New Heavy Duty Tire Changer 

were received and opened. The bidders being four in number are as follow: 


